TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catamount Pellet Fuel Corporation		07/24/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energex, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Airpark Road
City:	West Lebanon
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03784
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1797465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)622-1445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1971 Email: Meslaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Robert R. Deleault, Esq.

Address Line 1: 41 Brook Street

Address Line 2: Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert R. Deleault

TRADEMARK

900001185 REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0942 Total Attachments: 1

source=stovechow-03.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CATAMOUNT PELLET FUEL CORPORATION, a body corporate, of 60 Printworks Drive, Adams, Massachusetts 01220 ("Assignor") has adopted and used in its business the trade mark STOVE CHOW, which is the object of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 1797465, Serial Number 74323384, Registration Date October 12, 1993 ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, ENERGEX, INC., a New Hampshire corporation, of 20 Airpark Road, West Lebanon, New Hampshire 03784 ("Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights Assignor may have in and to the aforesaid trade mark and the Registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trade mark and the aforesaid Registration therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premise and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to the aforesaid trade mark STOVE CHOW, if any, and the Registration therefore together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trade mark.

Assignor hereby agrees to cease and desist from using the trade mark as and from the present date and conforms that all proprietary interest and rights, if any, pertaining to same and the Registration shall be property of the Assignee. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform all other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trade mark and Registration in Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing to the extent such evidence is in possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer for the purposes hereinbefore set forth this 24 day of July 2003.

CATAMOU By: Cul	INT PELLET FUEL CORPORATION
Averi	ll Cook, President
COUNTY OF Majter)) SS:)

On this, the day of July, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Averill Cook, who acknowledged himself to be the President of CATAMOUNT PELLET FUEL CORPORATION and that he, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporation as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Chay Preworgy Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/25/2003 24, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0944